502226755 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAG Aktiengesellschaft	10/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArcelorMittal Bremen GmbH
Street Address:	Carl-Benz-Str. 30
City:	Bremen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-28237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11990061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9123444472

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912 344 4467

Email: SAVANNAH@KFRPC.COM

Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC

Address Line 1: 311 East York Street

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Wilford

Total Attachments: 1

source=24124AssignmentRAGtoARCELOR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029789 FRAME: 0902 CH \$40.00 119900

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

RAG Aktiengesellschaft of Rellinghauser Str. 1-11, Essen Germany D-45128. is the part owner of record of

US patent 8038800

issued on 18 October 2011, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on 1 December 2008 under Reel 021907, Frame 0221.

And whereas

ArcelorMittal Bremen GmbH, a company of Germany having a place of business at Carl-Benz-Str. 30, D- 28237 Bremen is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, RAG Aktiengesellschaft does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto ArcelorMittal Bremen GmbH its right, title and interest in and to the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ArcelorMittal Bremen GmbH for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by RAG Aktiengesellschaft had this assignment and sale not been made.

24.10.12

Date

RAG Aktiengesellschaft^t

24124Reassignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 029789 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 02/11/2013